### 506355646 11/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6402400

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUAN CARLOS AMOZAC	10/27/2020
TANIA ELIZABETH AYALA	10/27/2020
ERIC JAMES BARBER	10/27/2020
RAY KENNETH CANO	10/27/2020
DOUGLAS ROBERT CARMICHAEL	10/27/2020
JUAN CARLOS LOPEZ VALENCIA	10/27/2020
JOSE MARQUEZ ORTIZ	10/27/2020
DANIEL JERZY SOWINSKI	10/27/2020
SAMUEL COLAVIN LONGO	10/27/2020
CHRISTOPHER ANTONIO PULONE	10/27/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEACHROME CORPORATION
Street Address:	1906 EAST DOMINGUEZ STREET
City:	LONG BEACH
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90810

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29755604
Application Number:	29755613
Application Number:	29755617
Application Number:	29755620
Application Number:	29755624

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)943-8358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9499438300

**Email:** jreihl@fishiplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 054374 FRAME: 0442

506355646

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. FISH Address Line 1: 2603 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102177.0019-23DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. FISH
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Fish/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=Assignment-signed#page4.tif source=Assignment-signed#page5.tif source=Assignment-signed#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054374 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, Juan Carlos Amozoc, an individual residing in Long Beach, CA, Tania Elizabeth Ayala, an individual residing in Tujunga, CA, Eric James Barber, an individual residing in Anaheim, CA, Ray Kenneth Cano, an individual residing in Los Angeles, CA, Douglas Robert Carmichael, an individual residing in Huntington Beach, CA, Juan Carlos Lopez Valencia, an individual residing in Downey, CA, Jose Marquez Ortiz, an individual residing in El Monte, CA, Daniel Jerzy Sowinski, an individual residing in Cerritos, CA, Samuel Colavin Longo, an individual residing in La Canada, CA, and Christopher Antonio Pulone, an individual residing in Diamond Bar, CA, (collectively referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain inventions identified in Exhibit A, which together with related experimental data, trade secret, and other know-how are collectively referred to as the "INVENTION";

WHEREAS, Seachrome Corporation, a California corporation having its principal place of business at 1906 East Dominguez Street, Long Beach, CA 90810 (referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all entire right, title and interest in, to and under the INVENTION, and in, to and under all patents and any similar legal protections based on the INVENTION to be, or having been, obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to (1) the INVENTION, and to (2) all patents, patent applications, and similar legal protections based on the INVENTION, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto, including any continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reissues or reexaminations thereof or any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, and including all priority rights under any International Convention, and to (3) the right to sue for past infringement of the INVENTION;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the INVENTION, including all patent applications, patents, and legal equivalents in foreign countries based on the INVENTION as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and will testify as to the same in any administrative proceeding or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the INVENTION, including all patents, patent applications, and similar legal protections based on the INVENTION, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto.

Page 1 of 6

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE each covenant to perform all acts and execute and deliver all documents as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of this assignment.

This assignment embodies the entire understanding of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE and supersedes and replaces any and all pre-existing assignments or understandings between ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE. No amendment or modification of this assignment shall be valid or binding upon ASSIGNORS or ASSIGNEE unless made in writing and signed on behalf of each of ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE by their respective duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNORS acknowledge that ASSIGNEE may appoint any attorney or practitioner of ASSIGNEE'S choice to prosecute any patent application or other administrative or legal proceeding involving the INVENTION and ASSIGNORS further acknowledge that any attorney or practitioner so appointed by ASSIGNEE does not represent ASSIGNORS and that such appointment by ASSIGNEE does not create any attorney-client relationship between ASSIGNORS and any attorney or practitioner appointed by ASSIGNEE.

This assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

### EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNORS at:

Lower	DEMH	CA	, this	27 4 da	y of	0 दा गाउँ स्ट्र Month	20 Z-0
	City, State			•		Month	Year
پيست.		<b>7</b>					
By:	Juan Carlo	N-Asserozoc	<u> </u>				
net the state of t							
/> /	24	A 8.		y y Mu		Marie de anti-	
Wally (A	Circ State	Colfe	, this _	day day	y of	<u> </u>	
	City, State					Month	Year
Dece	anna garaga	<b>A</b>					
Ву:	Tania Eliza	beth Ayala					
/ .	72c - A - A	<i>p</i>		may offer		and annual state	
1-031 (3	City, State	<u>ut</u>	, this _	day	y of	<i>OCTTO) E</i> 2	, 20 <u>&amp;</u> 8 Year
seiter		8 mm				IVIORIUI	i Cai
By:			Inne.				
Dy.	Eric James						
٠	ii.	8		wile.			
1000		<u>u</u>	, this _	day	/ of	Dames	, 20 <u>%</u> 0
	City, State					Month	Year
n i	h 7						
Ву:	Ray Kenne	th Cano					
<b>8</b> .	itay itomio	ar Carro		s.			
Love	Berl	t CA	thic	day	ı of	October	, 20 22 0
<u>,</u>	City, State			······································	01	Month	Year
	M						
By:/_/	A fine	manual manual					
Kamara	Douglas Ro	bert Carmi	chael				

Long	Derra	4	_, this _		00000000000000000000000000000000000000	, 20 <u>20</u>
Ву:	1.630Mi				Month	Year
By:	Juan Carlos Lo	pez Vale	ncia			
<u> </u>	City, State	<u>CA</u>	, this	day of	OGODO2 Month	20 Z.8 Year
	Montaguez Jose Marquez					
1.000	City, State	CA	", this "	day of	<u>047%92</u> Month	20 <u>20</u> Year
Ву: 🔼	Daniel Jerzy S	owinski	<del></del>			
Low	Ence C	4	_, this _	27.4h_ day of	<i>&amp;786</i> \$,	20 & o Year
Ву:	Samuel Colavi	n Longo	······································		1,103161	. 0342
Low	Method City, State	CA-	_, this _	27 May of	OCOMO. Month	20 <u>2.0</u> Year
By:	A Zulan Christopher Ai	 ntonio Pul	lone			

## EXECUTED on behalf of ASSIGNEE at:

Long	0 ench	CA-	, this	27 h da	y of	CAMPER	.20 20
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	City, State					Month	Year
By:	CADW	Mond					
Name:	CARLADIAE	2 / 1	Lard C				
Title:	PRESIDE	NT					

### EXHIBIT A

<u>Title</u>	U.S. Application Serial No.	Filing Date
Seat	29/755,604	October 21, 2020
Seat with Arms	29/755,613	October 21, 2020
Seat with Arms and Legs	29/755,617	October 21, 2020
Seat with Arms	29/755,620	October 21, 2020
Seat with Arms and Legs	29/755,624	October 21, 2020

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 054374 FRAME: 0449